s-sectional
d stiffening
was also
ength with
te strength
hat the
D
ow

B/t (or D/t)5150. Three of the specimens were for circul
cross section and the rest were for square cross section. Ta
summarizes the dimensions and material properties of the sp
mens, withAs and f y,t representing the cross-sectional area a
the yield strength of the steel tube, respectively;f c8 denoting the
strength of the concrete core;Atotal being the total composite
cross-sectional area; andd and f y,b representing the diameter an
yield strength of the tie bars, respectively. For convenience, e
specimen has an individual designation, involving two Engl
letters followed by a series of numbers~see Table 1!. The first
Table 1. Properties for Concrete-Filled Steel Tube Components
Specimen B or D ~mm! t ~mm! B/t or D/t As /Atotal Steel tubef y,t ~MPa! Concretef c8 ~MPa!
Tie Bar
d ~mm! f y,b ~MPa!
SU-040 200 5 40 0.098 265.8 27.15 — —
SS-040-050~3! 200 5 40 0.098 265.8 27.15 9.52 410.9
SS-040-050~4! 200 5 40 0.098 265.8 27.15 12.7 386.0
SS-040-100~4! 200 5 40 0.098 265.8 27.15 12.7 386.0
CU-040 200 5 40 0.098 265.8 27.15 — —
SU-070 280 4 70 0.056 272.6 31.15 — —
SS-070-050~3! 224 3.2 70 0.056 323.8 23.94 9.52 395.7
SS-070-050~3!R 224 3.2 70 0.056 323.8 25.73 9.52 395.7
SS-070-093~2! 280 4 70 0.056 272.6 30.49 7 588.6
SS-070-093~3! 280 4 70 0.056 272.6 30.49 9.52 615.3
SS-070-140~3! 280 4 70 0.056 272.6 29.84 9.5 615.3
SS-070-187~3! 280 4 70 0.056 272.6 29.18 9.52 615.3
CU-070 280 4 70 0.056 272.6 31.15 — —
SU-150 300 2 150 0.026 341.7 27.20 — —
SS-150-050~2! 300 2 150 0.026 341.7 24.00 7 735.8
SS-150-100~2! 300 2 150 0.026 341.7 25.21 7 735.8
CU-150 300 2 150 0.026 341.7 27.23 — —
URNAL OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING / SEPTEMBER 2002 / 1223
128:1222-1230.
ly.